2011-06-171
ESD5V3U4RRS
Ultra-Low Capacitance ESD Diode Array
• Rail-to-rail diodes with internal TVS diode
• ESD / transient protection of four I/O lines
   and one Vcc line exceeding:
   IEC61000-4-2 (ESD): ± 15 kV (contact)
   IEC61000-4-4 (EFT): 2.5 kV / 50 A (5/50 ns)

For symmetric types no defined Pin 1 orientation in reel.
Small variations  in positioning of
Date code, Type code and Manufacture are possible.
Manufacturer
2005, June
Date code (Year/Month)
BCR108S
Type code
Pin 1 marking
Laser marking
0.3
0
.7
0
.9
0.65
0.65
1
.6
0.24
2.15 1.1
8
2.
3
Pin 1
marking
+0.1
0.2
1
6
2 3
5 4
±0.22
+0.1
-0.050.15
±0
.1
1.
25
0.1 MAX.
0.9 ±0.1
A
-0.05
6x
0.1 M
0.650.65
2.
1
±0
.1
0.1
0.
1
M
IN
.
M0.2 A
Pin 1
marking
2011-06-177
ESD5V3U4RRS
Edition 2009-11-16
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
 2009 Infineon Technologies AG
All Rights Reserved.
Legal Disclaimer